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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re: Chapter 11
CCA Construction, Inc.,! Case No. 24-22548 (CMQ)
Debtor.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Andrea Velez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned
case.

On September 17, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Certification of No Objection to Seventh Monthly Fee Statement of Debevoise &
Plimpton LLP [Docket No. 482]

e Certification of No Objection to Seventh Monthly Fee Statement of Cole Schotz P.C.
[Docket No. 483]

Dated: September 19, 2025
/s/ Andrea Velez
Andrea Velez
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway,
3 Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

' The last four digits of CCA’s federal tax identification number are 4862. CCA’s service address for the purposes

of this chapter 11 case is 445 South Street, Suite 310, Morristown, NJ 07960.
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Served via Electronic Mail

Description
Counsel for Plaza Construction Group
Florida, LLC

CreditorName

Carlton Fields P.A.

CreditorNoticeName
Julia E. Duffy and Robert
Novack

jduffy@carltonfields.com;
RNovack@carltonfields.com

Debtor

CCA Construction, Inc.

c/o BDO USA, P.C.

JSchwarz@bdo-ba.com

Local Counsel for the Debtor

Cole Schotz P.C.

Michael D. Sirota, Warren A.
Usatine, Felice R. Yudkin,
Ryan T. Jareck

msirota@coleschotz.com;
wusatine@coleschotz.com;
fyudkin@coleschotz.com;
rjareck@coleschotz.com

Counsel for the Debtor

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

M. Natasha Labovitz, Sidney
P. Levinson, Elie J.
Worenklein, Rory B. Heller

nlabovitz@debevoise.com;
slevinson@debevoise.com;
eworenklein@debevoise.com;
rbheller@debevoise.com

Counsel for BML Properties, Ltd.

Gibbons P.C.

Robert K. Malone, Brett S.
Theisen, Kyle P. McEvilly,
and Christopher P. Anton

rmalone@gibbonslaw.com;

btheisen@gibbonslaw.com;
kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com;
canton@gibbonslaw.com

Counsel to the DIP Lender / CSCEC
Holding Company, Inc.

Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Andrew Behlmann, Nicole
Fulfree, Michael A. Kaplan
and Colleen Restel

abehimann@]lowenstein.com;
nfulfree@lowenstein.com;
mkaplan@lowenstein.com;
crestel@lowenstein.com

Counsel to the DIP Lender / CSCEC
Holding Company, Inc.

Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Jeffrey L. Cohen

jcohen@lowenstein.com

Counsel for the Examiner

McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Darren Azman, Kristin Going,
Deanna D. Boll, and Nathaniel
Allard

dazman@mwe.com;
kgoing@mwe.com;
dboll@mwe.com;
nallard@mwe.com

U.S. Trustee for the District of New
Jersey

Office of the United States Trustee
for the District of New Jersey

Fran B. Steele and Savanna
J. Bierne

Fran.B.Steele@usdoj.gov;
Savanna.Bierne1@usdoj.gov

Company

Counsel for Zurich American Insurance

Torre, Lentz, Gamell, Gary &
Rittmaster, LLP

Kevin M. Gary and Mark S.
Gamell

kgary@tlggr.com;
mgamell@tlggr.com

Counsel to Korcomptenz Inc

Vedder Price P.C.

Courtney M. Brown and
Michael L. Schein

mschein@vedderprice.com;
cmbrown@vedderprice.com
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Fee Statement Notice Party

Served via Overnight Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip
Counsel for Plaza Construction Group Florida, LLC Carlton Fields P.A. |Julia E. Duffy 180 Park Ave., Suite 106 Florham Park NJ 07932
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